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Tariff Notice No. 1979/123—Applications for Variation of Approval

Norick is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Rates of Duty Effective
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods Part | List,
No. Item Il | No.
Normal Pref. Ref. From To

CURRENT APPROVAL:

85.01.049 Motors and alternators, when declared by a Free Free 10 | 311 1/7/78 | 30/6/85
manufacturer for use by him only in making
generator sets fuelled by L.P.G.

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

H.O. 53778 | 85.01.049 Motors and alternators, when declared by a
manufacturer for use by him only in making
generator sets fuelled by L.P.G., CN.G.
and N.G.

CURRENT APPROVAL:

39.02.125 PVC printed and/or embossed, when declared Free .. | 262| 1/7/78 130/9/83
by a manufacturer for use by him only in
making radio and television cabinets,
furniture, doors and coffins

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

AK 4697 | 39.02.125 PVC printed and/or embossed, when declared

by a manufacturer for use by him in veneer-

ing radio and television cabinets, furniture,
doors and coffins

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.
AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as
indicated by the identification reference on or before 30 August 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference,
application number, Tarifl item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of August 1979.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1979/124— Applications for Exclusion from Determination

Norice is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister
of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Rates of Duty Part
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods I
No. Item Ref.
Normal Pref.
H.O. 53979 | 84.45.001 | Okamoto surface grinding machines models OMA 450 and PFG 450 C 40t Aul 207
for use in the engineering industry Can 251
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of DC 25%
duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty
prescribed under Part Il of the Tariff, Reference 10
H.O. 53991 | 84.45.001 | Rotex model 18A turpet punch complete with accessories for use in the 40t Aul 20t
engineering industry Can 257
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of DC 25%
duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty
prescribed under Part IT of the Tariff, Reference 10
H.O. 53987 | 84.45.601 | Rotex model 18C turrent punch press and accessories for use in the 40t Aul 20t
engineering industry Can 2571
NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of DC 25%
duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty
prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10
tor such lower rate of
duty as the Minister
may in any case direct

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.
H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as
indicated by the identification reference on or before 30 August 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference,
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of August 1979.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



